Operating Manual
SERIES DMIX1-3
Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoders with 1.00 mm resolution
 Direct and contactless measurement
 Allowed distance range between sensor and
magnetic tape: 0.1 up to 10.0 mm
 System resolution 1.00 mm
 Repeat accuracy +/- 1 increment

Pin Assignment
- 21 -
8 Type Designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
8.1 Order Examples
DMIX1-000-01.5-1000-11
DMIX1 with 1.5 m cable, 5 VDC power supply and TTL output signals und index signal
DMIX3-000-01.5-1000-00
DMIX3 with 3 m cable, 24 VDC power supply, HTL output signals und index signal
DMIX3-000-01.5-1000-00-R-V
DMIX3 with 3 m cable, 24VDC power supply, HTL output signals, reference signal and sealed version
DMIXX XX.X XXXX XXX X
CCCC DDD E
Type:
DMIX1
DMIX3
Version:
000 = standard version
001 = operating temperature −40... +85 °C*
002 = next special version, etc.
Signal cable length:
01.5 = 1.5 m standard length
Resolution in µm:
1000 = 1.0 mm at 4-edge-triggering
Power supply:
00 = 10 … 30 VDC / HTL
01 = 10 … 30 VDC / TTL
11 = 5 VDC / TTL
Reference pulse:
R = Reference pulse and reference pulse inverted**
AAA
XXX
BB.B
X
F
Option:
V = sealed option**
**) Only for DMIX3 available
**) Extended temperature range: DMIX1 only sensor head (without external evaluation)
Pin Assignment
- 22 -
8.2 Accessories
Table 6: Accessories
Order Designation Description
MB20-160-10-1-R1 Magnetic Tape for DMIX1 and DMIX3
End cap set 10mm 2 end caps for fixation and  protection of magnetic tape ends
Magnetic tape end cap 10 1 end cap (10 mm)
FS-1000, FS1500 or FS2000 Guide rail for magnetic tape (length 1.0, 1.5 or max. 2.0 m).
For larger distances several guide rails can be rowed together.
FW2060 Guide carriage for DMIX1
FW2070 Guide carriage for DMIX3
AP-00-XX* Aluminium cover profile for magnetic tapes (as alternative to the cover tape)
*) AP-00-1m = 1m long / AP-00-2m = 2 m long
MW-DMIX3 Mounting angle with magnetic tape for DMIX3 reference pulse (Option R only)
POSU Pole finder card 85 x 55 mm, to align the MW-DMIX3 angle (Option R only)
Index
- 23 -
9 Index
Accident prevention regulations........................... 4
Causes of risk .................................................... 5